

**TABULATION OF BIDS
NAPLES MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
FALCON LN IMPROVEMENTS
October 27, 2016 2:00 p.m.**

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
TABULATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 17,
2016.



Michael Harris, Hanson Professional Services, Inc.

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	O-A-K Florida, Inc		Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.			
					Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total		
BASE BID										
1	P-100-3.1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION FOR ENTIRE PROJECT	\$26,682.45	\$26,682.45	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		
2	P-101-5.1	1,871	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	\$3.12	\$5,837.52	\$2.65	\$4,958.15		
3	P-151-4.1	1.00	AC	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$8,414.96	\$8,414.96	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00		
4	P-152-4.1	510	CY	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	\$13.54	\$6,905.40	\$29.25	\$14,917.50		
5	P-152-4.2	50	CY	ROCK EXCAVATION (UNDERCUTTING)	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$52.20	\$2,610.00		
6	P-152-4.3	50	CY	MUCK EXCAVATION (UNDERCUTTING)	\$47.27	\$2,363.50	\$52.20	\$2,610.00		
7	P-156-5.1a	200	LF	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	\$1.65	\$330.00	\$1.45	\$290.00		
8	P-156-5.1b	3	EA	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	\$164.95	\$494.85	\$143.75	\$431.25		
9	P-156-5.1c	85	LF	SYNTHETIC BALES	\$13.20	\$1,122.00	\$11.50	\$977.50		
10	P-211-5.1	1,470	SY	LIMEROCK BASE COURSE	\$14.26	\$20,962.20	\$11.00	\$16,170.00		
11	SEC. 334-1	160	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TYPE SP-12.5, LEVEL B	\$234.29	\$37,486.40	\$138.00	\$22,080.00		
12	F-162.5.1	310	LF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE	\$34.42	\$10,670.20	\$30.50	\$9,455.00		
13	F-162.5.2	1	EA	PEDESTRIAN GATES	\$888.84	\$888.84	\$517.50	\$517.50		
14	D-701-5.1a	29	LF	24 INCH RCP, CLASS IV	\$89.50	\$2,595.50	\$80.00	\$2,320.00		
15	D-701-5.1b	31	LF	14"x23" HERCP, CLASS IV	\$71.86	\$2,227.66	\$73.00	\$2,263.00		
16	D-752-5.1	2	EA	MITERED END SECTION FOR 24 INCH RCP	\$2,046.20	\$4,092.40	\$815.00	\$1,630.00		
17	D-752-5.2	2	EA	MITERED END SECTION FOR 14"x23" HERCP	\$1,975.17	\$3,950.34	\$785.00	\$1,570.00		
18	T-904-5.1	4,060	SY	SODDING	\$4.62	\$18,757.20	\$3.00	\$12,180.00		
19	T-905-5.1	226	CY	2-INCH TOPSOILING (OBTAINED ON SITE OR REMOVED FROM STOCKPILE)	\$2.80	\$632.80	\$15.25	\$3,446.50		
20	UTIL-S-1	372	CY	TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$26.39	\$9,817.08	\$26.00	\$9,672.00		
21	UTIL-S-2	258	CY	GRANULAR BACKFILL	\$32.99	\$8,511.42	\$20.00	\$5,160.00		
22	UTIL-S-3	2	EA	48" DIAMETER MANHOLE (0 TO 8 FT)	\$5,337.57	\$10,675.14	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00		
23	UTIL-S-4	1	EA	48" DIAMETER SHALLOW MANHOLE	\$4,566.06	\$4,566.06	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		
24	UTIL-S-5	476	LF	8" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER	\$69.12	\$32,901.12	\$25.60	\$12,185.60		
25	UTIL-S-6	25	LF	6" SDR 26 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	\$25.76	\$644.00	\$33.25	\$831.25		
26	UTIL-S-7	1	EA	8" x 6" PIPE TEE, PVC	\$613.16	\$613.16	\$436.00	\$436.00		
27	UTIL-W-1	1	LS	UTILITY LOCATE - WATER MAIN	\$3,896.47	\$3,896.47	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00		
28	UTIL-W-2	325	CY	TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$13.20	\$4,290.00	\$26.00	\$8,450.00		
29	UTIL-W-3	30	LF	6" C900 PVC (DR18) (PUSH-ON JOINTS)	\$16.45	\$493.50	\$33.50	\$1,005.00		
30	UTIL-W-4	818	LF	10" C900 PVC (DR18) (PUSH-ON JOINTS)	\$27.53	\$22,519.54	\$48.75	\$39,877.50		
31	UTIL-W-5	1	EA	FIRE HYDRANT	\$3,574.16	\$3,574.16	\$3,335.00	\$3,335.00		
32	UTIL-W-6	1	EA	12" x 10" TAPPING SLEEVE WITH 10" TAPPING VALVE & BOX	\$6,534.64	\$6,534.64	\$5,795.00	\$5,795.00		
33	UTIL-W-7	1	EA	10" x 6" PIPE TEE, MJ	\$579.58	\$579.58	\$532.50	\$532.50		
34	UTIL-W-8	1	EA	10" x 22.5" PIPE ELBOW, MJ	\$481.22	\$481.22	\$462.00	\$462.00		
35	UTIL-W-9	1	EA	10" x 90" PIPE ELBOW, MJ	\$530.68	\$530.68	\$488.00	\$488.00		
36	UTIL-W-10	1	EA	10" PIPE PLUG, MJ	\$286.01	\$286.01	\$285.00	\$285.00		
37	UTIL-W-11	1	EA	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	\$1,471.80	\$1,471.80	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00		
38	UTIL-W-12	78	LF	20" WELDED STEEL CASING PIPE (BORED)	\$167.64	\$13,075.92	\$389.00	\$30,342.00		
39	UTIL-W-13	1	EA	LINE TERMINUS	\$1,948.24	\$1,948.24	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00		
40	UTIL-W-14	1	EA	HYDRANT FLOW METER	\$1,605.99	\$1,605.99	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00		
41	LSCP-1	14	EA	RETAINING WALL TREE PLANTER (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$318,929.95	\$318,929.95	\$331,988.25	\$331,988.25		